Series 1T (F)
Direct Mount
Top Entry Flanged Ball Valve
Standard Port
½" – 4” (DN15  - 100)
ANSI Class 150, 300
DIN PN16, 40
2  Series1T(F)

actuator for automation control purposes.
Copyright © 2014 by DIE ERSTE INDUSTRY CO., LTD.            Series 1T(F) V4.0
How to order
Due to continuous development of the products,
 dimension and information contained in the document as required without notice. For specific
performance data and proper material selection, please consult with your DIE ERSTE representatives
DIE ERSTE reserves the right to alter the
VALVE TYPE PORT BODY
MATERIAL SEAT TRIM TYPE OF
CONNECTION
PRESSURE
RATING
SPECIAL
REQUEST
SIZE OF
CONNECTION OTHERS
A B C D E F G H I J
3"- 4"
3"- 4"
3"- 4"
1/2"- 2"
No. Part Name Material
1 BODY  CF8M/WCB
2 BONNET CF8M/WCB
3 BALL SS 316
4 STEM SS 316
5 SEAT TFM 1600
5a SEAT RING SS 316
6 THRUST WASHER TFM 1600
7 BODY SEAL TFM 1600
8 O-RING VITON
9 STEM PACKING TFM 1600
10 HANDLE WASHER SS 304
11 BELLEVILLE WASHER SS 301
12 STEM NUT SS 304
13 LOCK SADDLE SS 304
14 STOP PLATE SS 304
15 HANDLE SS 304/STEEL
16 HANDLE SLEEVE PLASTIC
17 STOP PIN SS 304
18 BONNET BOLTS GRADE B8/B7
19 HANDLE ADAPTER 1.4308
20 HANDLE BOLT SS 304
21 HANDLE NUT SS 304
Shanghai
Room 1803-A, No.
 678, Gu-Bei Road
Shanghai, China
T +86(21)5777 3810
F +86(21)5777 3819